## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM782657

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the conveying party previously recorded on Reel 007925 Frame 0721. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name of the conveying party is Signant Health Inc

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Signant Health Inc.		03/31/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Signant Health LLC	
Street Address:	785 Arbor Way	
City:	Blue Bell	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19422	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87397715	CAREMAX
Registration Number:	3114603	TRIALMAX
Registration Number:	3953087	CRF HEALTH
Registration Number:	3956447	CRF HEALTH
Registration Number:	4533812	C-R-F HEALTH REAL PATIENT DATA 24/7
Registration Number:	4589022	TRIALMAX SLATE
Registration Number:	4593141	TRIALMAX TOUCH
Registration Number:	4605863	TRIALMAX SLATE
Registration Number:	4605864	TRIALMAX TOUCH
Registration Number:	4772713	TRIALMAX APP
Registration Number:	4808778	TRIALMAX SYNAPSE
Registration Number:	4808779	TRIALMAX SYNAPSE
Registration Number:	4855180	TRIALMAX APP
Registration Number:	5085876	TRIALMAX SLATE
Registration Number:	5085877	TRIALMAX SLATE
Registration Number:	5115638	CRF HEALTH SIMPLY RELIABLE
Registration Number:	5115639	CRF HEALTH SIMPLY RELIABLE
Registration Number:	5221027	TRIALMANAGER
		TRADEMARK —

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 007953 FRAME: 0137** 

900746253

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5221028	TRIALMANAGER
Registration Number:	5325949	TRIALCONSENT
Registration Number:	5325966	TRIALCONSENT
Registration Number:	5617838	TRIALSTUDIO
Registration Number:	5633284	TRIALSTUDIO
Registration Number:	5633291	CRF HEALTH
Registration Number:	5633292	CRF HEALTH
Registration Number:	5633293	CRF HEALTH
Registration Number:	5633294	CRF HEALTH
Registration Number:	5692008	TRIALMAX CONMED
Registration Number:	5692009	TRIALMAX CONMED
Registration Number:	5692010	TRIALMAX CONMED
Registration Number:	5692011	SIMPLY RELIABLE
Registration Number:	5692012	SIMPLY RELIABLE
Registration Number:	5697606	TRIALMAX CONMED

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6179517790

**Email:** ronald.duvernay@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald M. Duvernay

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109251-0039-006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald M. Duvernay
SIGNATURE:	/r duvernay/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2023

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Coversheet#page1.tif

source=Cert of Conversion#page1.tif

source=Cert of Conversion#page2.tif

source=Cert of Conversion#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007953 FRAME: 0138

# CH \$840.00 873977

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM773143

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sihnant Health Inc.		03/31/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Signant Health LLC	
Street Address:	785 Arbor Way	
City:	Blue Bell	
State/Country: PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19422	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33**

	87397715 3114603	CAREMAX
Registration Number:	3114603	
negistration Number.	0117000	TRIALMAX
Registration Number:	3953087	CRF HEALTH
Registration Number:	3956447	CRF HEALTH
Registration Number:	4533812	C-R-F HEALTH REAL PATIENT DATA 24/7
Registration Number:	4589022	TRIALMAX SLATE
Registration Number:	4593141	TRIALMAX TOUCH
Registration Number: 4	4605863	TRIALMAX SLATE
Registration Number: 4	4605864	TRIALMAX TOUCH
Registration Number: 4	4772713	TRIALMAX APP
Registration Number: 4	4808778	TRIALMAX SYNAPSE
Registration Number: 4	4808779	TRIALMAX SYNAPSE
Registration Number: 4	4855180	TRIALMAX APP
Registration Number:	5085876	TRIALMAX SLATE
Registration Number:	5085877	TRIALMAX SLATE
Registration Number:	5115638	CRF HEALTH SIMPLY RELIABLE
Registration Number:	5115639	CRF HEALTH SIMPLY RELIABLE
Registration Number:	5221027	TRIALMANAGER
Registration Number:	5221028	TRIALMANAGER

TRADEMARK REEL: 007953 FRAME: 0139



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "SIGNANT HEALTH LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CRF BOX LTD." TO "CRF INC.", FILED THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 1:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CRF INC." TO "SIGNANT HEALTH INC.", FILED THE NINETEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2021, AT 8:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SIGNANT HEALTH INC." TO "SIGNANT HEALTH LLC", FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2022, AT 10:57 O'CLOCK A.M.



Authentication: 204872308

Date: 11-16-22





CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2022, AT 10:57 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "SIGNANT HEALTH LLC".

TO THE STATE OF TH

3347021 8100H SR# 20224034757

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JANINE IN BUSINES SUCCESSORY OF SERVER

Authentication: 204872308

Date: 11-16-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 007953 FRAME: 0141 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:57 AM 03/31/2022
FILED 10:57 AM 03/31/2022
SR 20221248242 - File Number 3347021

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware .
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is <u>January 22</u> , 2001
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Signant Health Inc.
	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Signant Health LLC
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the
31	day of March , A.D. 2022 .
	By: Jean Jacques Charhon
	Name: <u>Jean-Jacques Charhon</u> Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 007953 FRAME: 0142

**RECORDED: 01/26/2023**